ADAM TECHNOLOGIES
909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • TEL: 908-687-5000 • FAX: 908-687-5710 • WWW.ADAM-TECH.COM 249
OPTIONS:
Add designator(s) to end of part number
SMT = Surface mount leads Dual row with Hi-Temp insulator
SMT-A = Surface mount leads Type A with Hi-Temp insulator
SMT-B = Surface mount leads Type B with Hi-Temp insulator
30 = 30 µin gold plating in contact area

909 Rahway Avenue • Union, New Jersey 07083 • TEL: 908-687-5000 • FAX: 908-687-5710 • WWW.ADAM-TECH.COM250
.100" RECEPTACLE STRIPS
ORDERING INFORMATION
RS1B 26 G
SERIES INDICATOR
RS1B = Single row, vertical
mount 4-sided contact
receptacle strip
RS2B = Dual row, vertical
mount 4-sided contact
receptacle strip
RS1BR = Single row, right
angle mount, 3-sided contact
receptacle strip
RS2BR = Dual row, right
angle mount, 3-sided contact
receptacle strip
POSITIONS
Single row: 1 thru 40
Dual row: 4 thru 80
PLATING
G = Gold plated
T = Tin plated
SG = Gold plated
contact area,
tin plated solder
tails
RECEPTACLE STRIPS
FOUR SIDED CONTACT
PAGE 253 & 257
RS1L 26 G
SERIES
INDICATOR
RS1L = Single row,
.216" body height
RS2L = Dual row,
.216" body height
POSITIONS
Single row: 1 thru 36
Dual row : 4 thru 72
PLATING
G = Gold plated
T = Tin plated
RECEPTACLE STRIPS
LOW PROFILE
PAGE 256
RS2BE A 40 G
SERIES
INDICATOR
RS1BE = Single row,
vertical mount, bottom,
pass through or dual
entry receptacle strip
RS2BE = Dual row,
vertical mount, bottom,
pass through or dual
entry receptacle strip
POSITIONS
Single Row: 1 thru 40
Dual Row:  6 Thru 80
SOLDER TAIL
FOOTPRINT
A = .100" x .150"
B = .100" x .200"
C = .100" x .300"
Blank = Single row
RECEPTACLE STRIPS
BOTTOM, PASS THROUGH OR DUAL ENTRY
PAGE 258
PLATING
G = Gold plated
RSVL 2A 26 G
SERIES